RESOLUTION NO. 1286

(Accepting deeds of real property for extension of 32nd Avenue and widening of 34th Avenue)

WHEREAS, Wood Tek, Incorporated, has tendered to the City of Albany a deed of real property which would provide for the extension of 32nd Avenue in the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, T. J. Starker has tendered to the City of Albany a deed of real property which would provide for widening of 34th Avenue, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the deed of real property from Wood Tek, Incorporated to the City of Albany which would provide for the extension of 32nd Avenue be and the same is hereby accepted, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the deed of real property from T. J. Starker to the City of Albany covering real property which would provide for the widening of 34th Avenue be and the same is hereby accepted.

DATED this 30th day of September, 1970.

Mayor Dupf

क्षांमाद्रका •

rnestWisham City Recorder